507279912 05/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7326834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT DUNSTAN	05/04/2022
CHRIS ARGUE	05/04/2020
DAVID JAKUS	05/04/2022
LARRY OWENS	01/18/2020
ROB KHALER	05/04/2022
MATTHEW WALZ	05/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OZZIE'S PIPELINE PADDER, INC.
Street Address:	7506 43RD STREET
City:	LEDUC, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T9E 7E8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16373188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032611234

wjb@warefressola.com Email:

WARE FRESSOLA MAGUIRE & BARBER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5 Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	519-010.001/08941240US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BARBER
SIGNATURE:	/William J. BARBER/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022

PATENT REEL: 059985 FRAME: 0220 507279912

Total Attachments: 30
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page1.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page2.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page3.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page4.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page5.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page6.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page7.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page8.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page9.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page10.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page11.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page12.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page13.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page14.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page15.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page16.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page17.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page18.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page19.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page20.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page21.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page22.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page23.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page24.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page25.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page26.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page27.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page28.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page29.tif
source=519-010.001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Ozzies#page30.tif

PATENT REEL: 059985 FRAME: 0221

Whereas we, Robert DUNSTAN, Chris ARGUE, David JAKUS, Larry OWENS, Rob KHALER, Matthew WALZ and Reece GRYWUL (the "Assignors") have made one or more inventions disclosed in Canadian Patent Application 3,028,280 entitled PADDING MACHINE (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas OZZIE'S PIPELINE PADDER, INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose address is 7506 43rd Street, Leduc, Alberta T9E 7E8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the invention or inventions described therein.

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in all jurisdictions throughout the world in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including its corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including the right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;

And we the Assignors hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

And we the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED at <u>Calgary</u> (City/Town)	$\frac{AB}{\text{(Country)}}$	this O 4 (Date)	day of _	May (Month)	_, 2020 🔏
(Signature of Witness)					
Deboran J. Duns (Name of Witness)	stan	(Signature o		us	
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	, this(Date)	_day of	(Month)	2020
(Signature of Witness)					
(Name of Witness)	and the state of the second	(Signature of Chris ARG)			- Maring Maring Andrews Assessment Assessment Assessment Assessment Assessment Assessment Assessment Assessment

SIGNED at		, this	day of	2026	n
SIGNED at (City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	~
(Signature of Witness)					,
(Name of Witness)		(Signature David JA)	of Assignor, KUS)		
•					
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	, this(Date)	day of)	(Month)	•
(Signature of Witness)					
(Name of Witness)		(Signature Larry OW	of Assignor,		

SIGNED at		, this	_day of		, 2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	-	(Month)	
(Signature of Witness)					
(Name of Witness)		(Signature o	f Assignor,		and the state of t
(Rob KHAL			
			£		2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	this (Date)	day of	(Month)	, 2020
•					
(Signature of Witness)					
(Digitalities)					
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of	of Assignor, VALZ)		

SIGNED at		, thisday of	, 2020
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)
(Signature of Witness)			
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Assign	or,

The undersigned Assignee h	nereby accepts this	s Assignment.		
SIGNED at(City/Town	(Country)	, this(Date)	_day of(Month)	, 2020
(Signature of Witness)			thorized Signing Office	
(Name of Witness)		(Name of Author	rized Signing Officer)	
		(Title of Authori	zed Signing Officer)	

Whereas we, Robert DUNSTAN, Chris ARGUE, David JAKUS, Larry OWENS, Rob KHALER, Matthew WALZ and Reece GRYWUL (the "Assignors") have made one or more inventions disclosed in Canadian Patent Application 3,028,280 entitled PADDING MACHINE (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas OZZIE'S PIPELINE PADDER, INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose address is 7506 43rd Street, Leduc, Alberta T9E 7E8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the invention or inventions described therein.

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in all jurisdictions throughout the world in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including its corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including the right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;

And we the Assignors hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

And we the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

DELIVERY of this Worldwide Assignment by copy, however transmitted, constitutes valid and effective delivery. This Worldwide Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

1 of 4

SIGNED at	7	, this	day of		_, 2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	
(Signature of Witness)					
(Name of Witness)	and and a stage of the stage of	(Signature o	f Assignor,		
		Robert DU	NSTAN)		
arayan P	11 CA	thin Atl	dov of	Mari	2020
SIGNED at Phoenix (City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	_uay or	(Month)	2020
(Signature of Witness)		-			
(Signature of Wittless)					
Dovid Takes	•	/1		- Andrews - Constitution - Constitut	
(Name of Witness)		(Signature o		and the second s	and the state of t
		Chris ARG	UE)		

SIGNED at	-	, this	day of		. 2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	,
(Signature of Witness)	**************************************				
(Name of Witness)	The state of the s	(Signature of David JAK	of Assignor, KUS)		
					2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	, this (Date)	day of	(Month)	2020
(5.19, 10, 11)	(004114))	(2007)		(4.4.4.4.4.4)	
(Signature of Witness)					
(Digitature of Without)					
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of	of Assignor,	and the state of t	***************************************
(x mino ox 11 minoso)		Larry OW			

SIGNED at		, this	day of		, 2020
SIGNED at (City/Town)	(Country)	(Date	e)	(Month)	,
(Signature of Witness)					
(Name of Witness)		Rob KHA			
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	, this(Date	day of	(Month)	, 2020
(Signature of Witness)			·		
(Name of Witness)	100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100		e of Assignor,	-	

SIGNED at		, thisday of _	, 2020
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)
(6:			
(Signature of Witness)			
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Assigno	or.
(2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		Rece GRYWIII.)	• • •

The undersigned	l Assignee here	by accepts this	s Assignn	nent.			
SIGNED at	(City/Town)	(Country)	, this	(Date)	_day of	(Month)	, 2020
(Signature of Witness)		(Signature of Authorized Signing Officer of OZZIE'S PIPELINE PADDER, INC.)					
(Name of Witne	ss)		(Name	of Autho	rized Sig	gning Officer)
			(Title o	of Authori	zed Sigr	ning Officer)	

Whereas we, Robert DUNSTAN, Chris ARGUE, David JAKUS, Larry OWENS, Rob KHALER, Matthew WALZ and Reece GRYWUL (the "Assignors") have made one or more inventions disclosed in Canadian Patent Application 3,028,280 entitled PADDING MACHINE (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas OZZIE'S PIPELINE PADDER, INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose address is 7506 43rd Street, Leduc, Alberta T9E 7E8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the invention or inventions described therein.

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in all jurisdictions throughout the world in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including its corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including the right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;

And we the Assignors hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

And we the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED at		_, this	day of		_, 2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	
(Signature of Witness)					
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of	Assignor,		
		Robert DUN	STAN)		
SIGNED at(City/Town)	,	, this	day of		2020
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	
(C' CAT'	THE STREET OF STREET,				
(Signature of Witness)					
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of	Assignor.		
,		Chris ARGU			

SIGNED at <u>Phoenix</u> (City/Town)	, <u>USA</u> (Country)	, this <u>04</u> (Date)	day of	O5 (Month)	, 2022
(Signature of Witness)					
Chris Argue (Name of Witness)		(Signature of		p-	
		David JAK	(US)		
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	, this(Date)	day of	(Month)	, 2020
(Signature of Witness)					
(
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Larry OW)			

SIGNED at		, this	day of		, 2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	,
•					
(Signature of Witness)					
40					
(Name of Witness)	encessada se financia e con como esta como e consecuencia de con de de debete.		of Assignor,		
		Rob KHAl	LER)		
				÷	
			d:		
SIGNED at(City/Town)		_, this	day of	() (+ 1-)	, 2020
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	
•					
•					
(Signature of Witness)	and the second s				
		N. S.			
(Name of Witness)	karekina kirintepanantalahka asarda 1.00 kil 100 kil 100 kil 100 kil 100 kil	,	of Assignor,		

SIGNED at		, this day of _	, 2020
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)
			,
(Signature of Witness)			
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Assigno	or,
		Reece GRYWIIL)	

The undersign	ed Assignee here	by accepts this	s Assignment.	,	
SIGNED at	(City/Town)	(Country)	, this(Date	day of (Month)	, 2020
		2004 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
(Signature of V	Vitness)			Authorized Signing (PELINE PADDER,	
(Name of Witn	ness)		(Name of Aut)	norized Signing Offi	cer)
		,	(Title of Autho	orized Signing Office	er)

Whereas we, Robert DUNSTAN, Chris ARGUE, David JAKUS, Larry OWENS, Rob KHALER, Matthew WALZ and Reece GRYWUL (the "Assignors") have made one or more inventions disclosed in Canadian Patent Application 3,028,280 entitled PADDING MACHINE (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas OZZIE'S PIPELINE PADDER, INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose address is 7506 43rd Street, Leduc, Alberta T9E 7E8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the invention or inventions described therein.

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in all jurisdictions throughout the world in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including its corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including the right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;

And we the Assignors hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

And we the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED at		, this	day of		_, 2020
SIGNED at (City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	
(Signature of Witness)					
(Name of Witness)		(0)	 		
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Robert DUN			
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	, this(Date)	_day of	(Month)	2020
(Signature of Witness)					

(Name of Witness)		(Signature of			

SIGNED at	,	, this _		_day of _		2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)		(Date)	•	(Month)	
(Signature of Witness)						
(Signature of Witness)						
(Name of Witness)		(Sig	gnature o	f Assignor	· •	
		Da	vid JAK	US)		
SIGNED at Mountain Home	USA	thic	18	day of	January	2020
SIGNED at Mountain Home (City/Town)	(Country)	, uns _	(Date)	_uay or _	(Month)	2020
man and the same of the same o						
(Signature of Witness)						
(Signature of Witness)				_		
			,			
Pronda Conta					<i>7</i>	and the same of th
Brenda Caple (Name of Witness)		(Sig	gnature of	f Assignor		
,			ry OWF		*	

SIGNED at	7	, this	_day of		, 2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	
(Signature of Witness)					
•					
(Name of Witness)		(Signature o	f Assignor, ER)		
			,		
SIGNED at		this	day of		, 2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	,
				*	
(Signature of Witness)					
(0.5					
(Name of Witness)		(Signature o			
		Matthew W	ALZ)		

SIGNED at	,	, thisday of _	, 2020
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)
		•	
(Signature of Witness)			
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Assignation	or.
(Traine of Trainess)		Reece GRVWIII.)	- · ,

The undersign	ed Assignee here	eby accepts thi	s Assignr	nent.			
SIGNED at	(City/Town)	(Country)	, this	(Date)	_day of _	(Month)	, 2020
(Signature of Witness)		(Signature of Authorized Signing Officer of OZZIE'S PIPELINE PADDER, INC.)					
(Name of Witness)		(Name	of Authori	ized Sign	ning Officer)		
			(Title o	of Authoriz	ed Signi	ing Officer)	

Whereas we, Robert DUNSTAN, Chris ARGUE, David JAKUS, Larry OWENS, Rob KHALER, Matthew WALZ and Reece GRYWUL (the "Assignors") have made one or more inventions disclosed in Canadian Patent Application 3,028,280 entitled PADDING MACHINE (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas OZZIE'S PIPELINE PADDER, INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose address is 7506 43rd Street, Leduc, Alberta T9E 7E8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the invention or inventions described therein.

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in all jurisdictions throughout the world in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including its corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including the right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;

And we the Assignors hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

And we the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED at		_, this	_day of		_, 2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	•	(Month)	
(Signature of Witness)					
·					•
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of	Assignor,		
		Robert DUNS	STAN)		
SIGNED at(City/Town)	,	, this	day of		2020
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	
(C' CYP)	······································				
(Signature of Witness)					
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of A	A ssignor		
(or minoso)		Chris ARCIII	-		

SIGNED at		this d	av of	2020
SIGNED at(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	_,
(F) .				
(Signature of Witness)				
(Name of Witness)	THE STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET	(Signature of A	ssignor	
		David JAKUS)	i i	
		r		
SIGNED at(City/Town)	,	, thisda	y of	, 2020
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	
(Signature of Witness)	To the control of the			
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of As Larry OWENS		

SIGNED at THOSAIK (City/Town)	(Country)	this $\frac{4^{14}}{\text{(Date)}}$ day of $\frac{\text{May}}{\text{(Month)}}$, 2020.
(Sign town)	(Country)	(Date) (Month)
MILW		
(Signature of Witness)		
Mant Walz (Name of Witness)		(Signature of Assignor,
		Rob KHALER)
SIGNED at Lew (City/Town)	Country)	, this
Digitally signed by Priyanka Bambaranda Date: 2022.05.04 09:26-42 -06'00'		(Hondi)
Signature of Witness)	The state of the s	
D.::		
Priyanka Bambaranda		MWL
Name of Witness)		(Signature of Assignor,

SIGNED at		, thisday of	, 2020
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)
(Signature of Witness)			
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Assign	or,
		Reece GRYWUL)	

The undersign	ned Assignee here	by accepts this	s Assignment.				
SIGNED at	(City/Town)	(Country)	this(Date)	day of _)	(Month)	, 2020	
(Signature of Witness)			(Signature of Authorized Signing Officer of OZZIE'S PIPELINE PADDER, INC.)				
(Name of Witness)		(Name of Auth	norized Sign	ning Officer)			
			(Title of Author	rized Sign	ing Officer)		